



National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code / Symbol: 543238 / UTIAMC

Sub: Press Release - UTI Mutual Fund to open 29 new Financial Centres on

29th September, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are forwarding herewith a press release titled '*UTI Mutual Fund to open 29 new Financial Centres on 29 September*' issued by the Company on 27th September, 2023 at 1223 hrs IST.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you,

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Arvind Patkar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Registered Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. L65991MH2002PLC137867

Follow us on:

CIN:

f y in @ D D

Website: www.utimf.com

Email: service@uti.co.in

Phone: 022-6678 6666



UTI Mutual Fund to open 29 new Financial Centres on 29 September To inaugurate offices across cities in a single day

UTI Asset Management Company (UTI AMC), one of the largest asset managers in the country, is delighted to announce a significant expansion in its distribution reach with the launch of 29 new Financial Centers. These offices will be inaugurated at the same time on Friday, 29 September, 2023 across all locations. This strategic move reflects UTI AMC's commitment to providing better financial services and accessibility to investors, further strengthening our presence in the financial industry across India.

Mr. Imtaiyazur Rahman, MD and CEO stated, "We are constantly stepping up our network across the country with an aim to be closer to our investors and provide our comprehensive offerings seamlessly. There is immense growth potential in upcoming non-metro cities where people are willing to invest. We endeavour to develop their understanding on mutual fund investments and provide better accessibility to our products in these cities. The expansion of our financial centres with these 29 new offices aligns with our vision to simplify financial services and make them accessible to everyone."

The 29 new UFCs are spread across the East, North, South, and West zones. Towards Eastern India, 8 centres are being opened covering *BiharSharif and Ara* in Bihar, *Nagaon* in Assam, *Puri and Angul* in Odisha, *Deoghar* in Jharkhand, *Bankura and Jalpaiguri* in West Bengal. In the Northern part, UFC is being opened in *Hisar* in Haryana. Towards South, 9 new centres are being inaugurated spanning *Anantapur and Kurnool* in Andhra Pradesh, *Karimnagar and Khammam* in Telangana, *Udupi* in Karnataka, *Malappuram, Palakkad, Kannur and Alappuzha* in Kerala and *Erode* in Tamil Nadu. 10 new UFCs in Western India are being inaugurated in *Korba in* Chhattisgarh, *Sagar and Ujjain* in Madhya Pradesh, *Chandrapur, Nanded, Ahmednagar, Satara, Dhule and Sangli in Maharashtra and Gandhidham* in Gujarat.

UTI Mutual Fund always endeavours to reach out to its investors through its distribution network, comprising Financial Centers (UFCs), Business Development Associates, Mutual Fund Distributors (MFD) and through tie-ups with Banks.

About UTI Mutual Fund

UTI Mutual Fund is a SEBI registered Mutual Fund. Mumbai September 27, 2023

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com

UTI Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L65991MH2002PLC137867

PRESS RELEASE



For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified Mutual Fund Distributors (MFDs) for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For media queries, please contact corpcomm@uti.co.in

Corporate Office: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel: 6678 6666 Website:www.utimf.com